
6th Annual 

Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 
September 23,2017 

Laurel Mill Trail, Ridgway, PA 
 

7K Overall Results 
 

1. Ethan Swope  20-29 M Pittsburgh, PA  31:31  Overall Male Winner 
2. Russ Micale  20-29 M St. Marys, PA  36:20 
3. Rob Redden  50-59 M Curwensville, PA 37:19  
4. Matt Gildersleeve 40-49 M DuBois, PA  38:46 
5. Joe Benden  40-49 M Brockport, PA  39:57 
6. Gregory Burns  60+ M Ridgway, PA  40:37 
7. Diana Wolfe  40-49 F Johnsonburg, PA 41:25 Overall Female Winner *Course Record 
8. Kathy Lampman 50-59 F Ridgway, PA  41:33 
9. Linnea Stager  20-29 F Ridgway, PA  42:11 
10. Jack Beyer  0-14 M Kersey, PA  42:12 
11. Chuck Beyer  40-49 M Kersey, PA  42:13 
12. Jason Belsole  30-39 M St. Marys, PA  42:43 
13. Megan Foster  20-29 F Bradford, PA  43:51 
14. Jackie Candalor 50-59 F St. Marys, PA  47:41 
15. John Butterfuss 50-59 M Ridgway, PA  48:54  
16. Stephen Spinda 50-59 M Kersey, PA  48:55 
17. Renee Freidhof 50-59  F New Stanton, PA 51:13  
18. Julie Lang  40-49 F St. Marys, PA  51:42 
19. Sally Villella  50-59 F Punxsutawney, PA 52:42 
20. Dawn Luvaas  50-59 F St. Marys, PA  53:25 
21. Scott Colson  40-49  M Kane, PA  54:00 
22. Melissa Gornati 20-29 F Kersey, PA  54:35 
23. Sarah Colson  40-49 F Kane, PA  1:01:37 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Age group results on next page 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



Les Haas Memorial Trail Challenge 7K 
 

7K Age Groups: 
 
Overall Male:   Ethan Swope 20-29 M  Pittsburgh, PA  31:31  
Overall Female:  Diana Wolfe 40-49 F    Johnsonburg, PA 41:25 * New Female Course Record 
 
Male 14 and Under  

1. Jack Beyer  0-14 M Kersey, PA  42:12    
 
Male 30-39 

1. Russ Micale  30-39 M St. Marys, PA  36:20   
2. Jason Belsole  30-39 M St. Marys, PA  42:43   

 
Male 40-49 

1. Matt Gildersleeve 40-49 M DuBois, PA  38:46 
2. Joe Benden  40-49 M Brockport, PA  39:57 
3. Chuck Beyer  40-49  M Kersey, PA  42:13 
4. Scott Colson  40-49 M Kane, PA   54:00 

 
Male 50-59 

1. Rob Redden  50-59 M Curwensville, PA  37:19  
2. John Butterfuss  50-59 M Ridgway, PA  48:54 
3. Stephen Spinda  50-59 M Kersey, PA  48:55 

 
Male 60+ 

1. Gregory Burns  60+ M Ridgway, PA  40:37 
 
 
Female 20-29 

1. Linnea Stager  20-29 F Ridgway, PA  42:11  
2. Megan Foster  20-29 F Bradford, PA  43:51 
3. Melissa Gornati  20-29 F Kersey, PA  54:35 

 
Female 40-49 

1. Julie Lang  40-49 F St. Marys, PA  51:42 
2. Sarah Colson  40-49 F Kane, PA   1:01:37 

 
Female 50-59 

1. Kathy Lampman  50-59 F Ridgway, PA  41:33  
2. Jackie Candalor  50-59 F St. Marys, PA  47:41 
3. Renee Freidhof  50-59 F New Stanton, PA  51:13 
4. Sally Villella  50-59 F Punxsutawney, PA 52:43 
5. Dawn Luvaas  50-59 F St. Marys, PA  53:25 

 


